

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARH

Memo No: DU/DR-A/4-1/B.Tech/Lateral Entry/19/ 727 Date: 10/07/2019

ADMISSION NOTICE FOR B.TECH. PROGRAMMES THROUGH LATERAL ENTRY

(Approved by the AICTE)

Academic Session: 2019-2020

Online applications are invited from eligible candidates for admission to the following B.Tech. Programmes at **Dibrugarh University Institute of Engineering and Technology (DUIET)**, Dibrugarh University through the **Lateral Entry** provisions for the Academic Session **2019-2020**:

- * B.Tech. in Computer Science & Engineering
- ❖ B.Tech. in Electronics & Communication Engineering
- **&** B.Tech. in Mechanical Engineering
- ❖ B.Tech. in Petroleum Engineering

Eligibility:

- ➤ The Candidate must be a citizen of India with a permanent resident certificate of Assam.
- Admission through lateral entry for diploma holders (in Engineering):-
 - The candidates must have a diploma of the State Council of Assam or any other equivalent council in the same branch/course of study in which he/she wishes to pursue B.Tech degree programme. However, for joining the B.Tech degree programme in Petroleum Engineering through lateral entry at 3rd semester, a candidate who has passed the diploma examination in Mechanical Engineering or Chemical Engineering or from CIPET will also be eligible.
- Admission through lateral entry for B.Sc. Degree holders:-
 - Must have a B.Sc. degree with Physics and Mathematics from any recognized university. Such candidates will be eligible for joining any branch of study under the B.Tech Programme.
- ➤ In both the categories (point b & c) candidates must have secured at least 50% marks (with 5% relaxation for reserved categories of SC & ST) in aggregate in the diploma examination & B.Sc. examination or in the major subjects.
- ➤ The candidate must appear in a state level entrance examination conducted by the University or a body recognized by the University. Admission will be given on the basis of the admission test. The admission test will have the following two components (1) Mathematics (2) Aptitude Test.

Schedule for applying online:

Online registration shall be started on
Online registration shall be closed on
Date of Examination

13th July, 2019
20th July, 2019
25th July, 2019

Venue : Dibrugarh University Institute of Engineering & Technology.

Time : 10.00 AM

How to apply:

The intending candidates need to apply online through the "Online Application Submission" portal of Dibrugarh University which is available at www.dibru.online from 13.07.2019. The application fee of Rs. 1000/- needs to be paid at the time of applying online through Debit Card/ Credit Card/ Internet Banking. On successful submission of the Application, an Acknowledgement Slip with "SUCCESS" status will be generated. Candidates are advised to download and print the Acknowledgement Slip along with the submitted Application Form and Admit Card for future reference. A step-by-step instruction of the Application Process is available on the homepage of the "Online Application Submission" portal.

For further queries please contact at: 0373-2370774

Sd/-(Dr. B.C. Borah)
Joint Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Deans of Schools of Study, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Director, Dibrugarh University Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 5. The Joint Registrar (Administration), Dibrugarh University for information and needful
- 6. The Astt. Deputy Registrar, (F&A), Dibrugarh University for information and needful. The payment of the Advertisement may be paid from the DUIET Fund.
- 7. The Advertising Manager, Dainik Janambhumi, through the Dibrugarh Bureau, Dibrugarh.
- 8. The Advertising Manager, The Assam Tribune, through the Dibrugarh Bureau, Dibrugarh.

With a request to publish the notice exactly as per Annexure-A attached herewith in one issue of their esteemed dailies on **12.07.2019** and submit bills in triplicate for payment.

- 9. Sri G. Chetia, Programmer, Dibrugarh University, with a request to put up the notice on the website.
- 10. Notice Board.
- 11. Files.

Sd/-(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University